APPLICATIONS
TN-0020
Page 1 of 8For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com
Rapid and Accurate Simultaneous Quantitation of Low Concentration Amphetamines
and Metabolites from Urine using Strata™-X*-C and LC/MS/MS on Gemini® C18
Liming Peng, Tivadar Farkas, and Philip J. Koerner
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Use of Strata-X-C SPE cartridges allows for an aggressive organic

sitive Method for the Quantitation of Amphetamine in Human Plasma and Oral
Fluid by LC-MS-MS” J. Anal. Tox., Vol. 27, March 2003..
Ordering Information
Sample Preparation
Part No. Description Unit
8B-S029-TAK Strata-X-C Tubes (30 mg/1 mL) 100/box
8B-S029-UBJ Strata-X-C Tubes (60 mg/3 mL) 50/box
8B-S029-FBJ Strata-X-C Tubes (200 mg/3 mL) 50/box
8B-S029-HBJ Strata-X-C Tubes (500 mg/3 mL) 50/box
8B-S029-ECH Strata-X-C Tubes (100 mg/6 mL) 30/box
8B-S029-FCH Strata-X-C Tubes (200 mg/6 mL) 30/box
8B-S029-HCH Strata-X-C Tubes (500 mg/6 mL) 30/box
8B-S029-HDG Strata-X-C Giga™ Tubes (500 mg/12 mL) 20/box
8B-S029-JDG Strata-X-C Giga™ Tubes (1 g/12 mL) 20/box
8E-S029-AGB Strata-X-C 96-Well Plate (10 mg) 2 Plates/Box
8E-S029-TGB Strata-X-C 96-Well Plate (30 mg) 2 Plates/Box
8E-S029-UGB Strata-X-C 96-Well Plate (60 mg) 2 Plates/Box
HPLC Columns                                                          SecurityGuard™